SSDATESS

000001-04
001001

001006

280001-02
420001-0§
420701-01
442001-02

- 442101-05
1 442201-01

601001

601101

630001-05
630301-03
631011-02
631031-05
631032-01
631033-01
635006-02
635011-01

$ 642001

701101-01
701306-01
701400-02
701401-03
701406-04
701411-03

701426-02

702001-08
780001-01
781001-02

HIGHWAY STANDARDS

STANDARD SYMBOL, ABBREVIATIONS & PATTERNS

AREAS OF REINFORCEMENT BARS

DECIMAL OF AN INCH AND OF A FOOT

TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS

PAVEMENT JOINTS

PAVEMENT FABRIC

CLASS A PATCHES

CLASS B PATCHES

CLASS C AND D PATCHES

SUB-SURFACE DRAINS

CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR PIPE DRAINS

STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL

SHOULDER WIDENING FOR TYPE! (SPECIAL) GUARDRAIL TERMINALS

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 2

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6A

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6B

REFLECTOR AND TERMINAL MARKER PLACEMENT

REFLECTOR MARKER AND MOUNTING DETAILS

SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS, MULTILANE, 4.5m_(15°) TO 600mm (24) FROM PAVEMENT EDGE
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, LANE CLOSURE, 2L 2W, SLOW MOVING DAY ONLY OPERATIONS, FOR_SPEEDS > 45 MPH
APPROACH TO LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, FQOR SPEEDS > 45 MPH

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, DAY OPERATIONS ONLY, FOR SPEEDS > 45 MPH
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, AT ENTRANCE OR EXIT RAMP, FOR SPEEDS > 45 MPH
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, INTERMITTENT OR MOVING OPERATIONS, FOR SPEEDS > 45 MPH
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES ‘

TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS

TYPICAL APPLICATIONS RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS

INDEX OF SHEETS

AT TOTAL | SHEET
Rfe|  SECTION COUNTY  |sHEETS| NO.

51 . 2 [ (-

CONTRACT NO. 70028

COVER SHEET

HIGHWAY STANDARDS

INDEX OF SHEETS

GENERAL NOTES

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

EXISTING TYPICAL CROSS SECTIONS (FAI 57)
PROPOSED TYPICAL CROSS SECTION (FAI 57)
SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

PLAN SHEETS FAI 57

PLAN SHEET CH 7 (OLD STATE RD.)

DETAIL OF TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR INLAYS

BUTT JOINT DETAILS
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS FOR INTERSTATE
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND MARKERS

TYPICAL APPLICATIONS OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND MARKERS
FOR FAI 57 AND IL. 16 INTECHANGE

DETAIL OF WINGWALL MODIFICATION S.N. 015-0003/0004
DETAIL OF MEDIAN CROSS-OVER RECONSTRUCTION

DETAIL OF INERTIAL BARRIERS
AND MULTI-LANE DIVIDED HIGHWAYS

SPECIAL DETAIL FOR RAMP WORK AREAS

PAVEMENT MARKING DETAILS FOR RAMP
TERMINALS AT US 45 NEOGA/ MATTOON

DETAIL OF FLARED GUARDRAIL AT DUAL STRUCTURES
DETAIL OF POST SPACING FOR STEEL BRIDGE RAIL
DETAIL OF CURB MOUNTED STEEL BRIDGE RAIL
WEATHER STATION AND WIRING SCHEMATIC

FAI 57/ US 45 INTERCHANGE LIGHTING DETAIL

FAL 57/1L 16 INTERCHANGE LIGHTING DETAIL

CROSS SECTIONS (FAI 5T)

3-4
5-7
8-11
11-14
15-24
25-46
a7
48

48-51
52

53-55
56

57
57-58
59

60
60-61

61
61
62
63
64
65

66-76

*(15,18-20)RS-2&(15-22)RS~2
**COLES AND CUMBERLAND COUNTIES

STATE OF ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DISTRICT FIVE

REVIEWED BY: L.
DISTRICT ENGINEER OF PROGRAM DEVELOPWENT

DATE: /o-28-04

DISTRI&T ENG%&EER OF PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION
;Zzs%z e zacLedd,
DISTRI ENGINEER OF BUREAU OF OPERATIONS

EXAMINED BY:

*DGN-SPEC*




