## **HIGHWAY STANDARDS**

001001	AREAS OF REINFORCEMENT BARS
001006	DECIMAL OF AN INCH AND OF A FOOT
280001-02	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS
420001-05	PAVEMENT JOINTS
420701-01	PAVEMENT FABRIC
442001-02	CLASS A PATCHES
442101-05	CLASS B PATCHES
442201-01	CLASS C AND D PATCHES
601001	SUB-SURFACE DRAINS
601101	CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR PIPE DRAINS
630001-05	STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL
630301-03	SHOULDER WIDENING FOR TYPE1 (SPECIAL) GUARDRAIL TERMINALS
631011-02	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 2
631031-05	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6
631032-01	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6A
6310 <b>3</b> 3 <b>-01</b>	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6B
635006-02	REFLECTOR AND TERMINAL MARKER PLACEMENT
635011-01	REFLECTOR MARKER AND MOUNTING DETAILS
642001	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS
701101-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS, MULTILANE, 4.5m_(15') TO 600mm (24") FROM PAVEMENT EDGE
701306-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, LANE CLOSURE, 2L 2W, SLOW MOVING DAY ONLY OPERATIONS, FOR_SPEEDS > 45 MPH
701400-02	APPROACH TO LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY
701401-03	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, FOR SPEEDS > 45 MPH
701406-04	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, DAY OPERATIONS ONLY, FOR SPEEDS > 45 MPH
701411-03	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, AT ENTRANCE OR EXIT RAMP, FOR SPEEDS > 45 MPH
701426-02	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, INTERMITTENT OR MOVING OPERATIONS, FOR SPEEDS > 45 MPH
702001-0 <b>5</b>	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
780001-01	TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS
781001-02	TYPICAL APPLICATIONS RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS

000001-04 STANDARD SYMBOL, ABBREVIATIONS & PATTERNS

## **INDEX OF SHEETS**

•(15,18-20)RS-2&(15-22)RS-2
••COLES AND CUMBERLAND COUNTIES

COVER SHEET	1
HIGHWAY STANDARDS	2
INDEX OF SHEETS	2
GENERAL NOTES	3-4
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES	5-7
EXISTING TYPICAL CROSS SECTIONS (FAI 57)	8-11
PROPOSED TYPICAL CROSS SECTION (FAI 57)	11-14
SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES	15-24
PLAN SHEETS FAI 57	25-46
PLAN SHEET CH 7 (OLD STATE RD.)	47
DETAIL OF TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR INLAYS	48
BUTT JOINT DETAILS	48-51
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS FOR INTERSTATE	52
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND MARKERS	53-55
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND MARKERS FOR FAI 57 AND IL. 16 INTECHANGE	56
DETAIL OF WINGWALL MODIFICATION S.N. 015-0003/0004	57
DETAIL OF MEDIAN CROSS-OVER RECONSTRUCTION	57-58
DETAIL OF INERTIAL BARRIERS AND MULTI-LANE DIVIDED HIGHWAYS	59
SPECIAL DETAIL FOR RAMP WORK AREAS	60
PAVEMENT MARKING DETAILS FOR RAMP TERMINALS AT US 45 NEOGA/ MATTOON	60-61
DETAIL OF FLARED GUARDRAIL AT DUAL STRUCTURES	61
DETAIL OF POST SPACING FOR STEEL BRIDGE RAIL	61
DETAIL OF CURB MOUNTED STEEL BRIDGE RAIL	62
WEATHER STATION AND WIRING SCHEMATIC	63
FAI 57/ US 45 INTERCHANGE LIGHTING DETAIL	64
FAI 57/IL 16 INTERCHANGE LIGHTING DETAIL	65
CROSS SECTIONS (FAI 57)	66-76

STATE OF ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DISTRICT FIVE

REVIEWED BY:

DISTRICT ENGINEER OF PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT

DATE:

10-28-04

EXAMINED BY:

did A Conclus of District Engineer of Project IMPLEMENTATION

DISTRICA ENGANEER OF BUREAU OF OPERATIONS